


























































































































, U U I  1L I  L U U J  13: 40  YU4MMbL(L(LL  CU'ltKlLCUY LlUllllNb r LI)ZILI)Z 

R u g  12 03 03:44p Nassau County Coordinatar 19043215784 
1 P- 2 

9 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

County 
Contractor U 

Field 0 
Other n 

-. 

PROJECT: Amelia I s l d  P-t~baflletdner C W G E  ORDER NUMBER: 01 

- Avenue Signalization Prqiect DATE: Aunust3tO3 

C O W C T  NUMBER: N/A 

TO COMRACTOR: American Lidatbw dlr Signal-- .. 

1 1747 Phi l i~s  Highwav. Jackclonvillo. Florida 32256 

The convact is changed as follows: 

Additional 220 tons of asphalt requked ibr the superelevation o f  the roadway in orda to maintain a constant 
m s s  slope on the pavement widening without requiring monstruction of the intersection of SR A1 A and 
Amelia Island Parkway. 

Original Contract Sum.. ................................................. $ 307.07 1.30 
.............................. Net Chmge by Revioue Change Order.. $ 0.00 

Contract Swn Prior to This Change Ordcr ............................. $ 307,071.30 

Amount of h i s  Change Order (Add/DodtPct). ......................... S 26.852.93 

...................... New Cantract Sum Including this Change Order S 333.924.23 

The Conttact Time for substantial completion will be (kcreas&) (v) by 120 days. 

This documtnt, whcn signed by all parties, Wll become an amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the 
Contract shall apply hereto. 

.ACCEPTED DATE: 

DATE: 
Jost Deliz, P.E., Engineering Services Director 

APPROVED 



LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION 
Asphalt Type S-1 
Asphalt Friction Course FC-3 
Hay or Straw Bale 
Milling Existing Asphalt 
S-1 Leveling Thru Change Ord 

Total Difference in Contract Price 

PLAN QUANTITY ACTUAL QUANTITY DIFF. IN CONTRACT PRICE 
245.9 tons 299.97 tons $3,568.62 
363.9 tons 390.47 tons $2,205.31 

64 ea 20 ea -$484.00 
4842 SY 2185 SY -$13,285.00 

0 220 tons $34,848.00 



Agenda Request For: August 13,2003 

Department: Capital Projects Administration 

Background: As presented to and approved by the Board on March 25,2003 
additional asphalt was required per the revised engineering drawings at the 
intersection of Fletcher Avenue and Amelia Island Parkway. The additional 
asphalt was estimated to be 100 tons, but the actual quantity would be based 
on field measurements of the amount of asphalt in place. The actual 
quantity required, according to field measurements and asphalt tickets 
provided was 220 tons. 

Financial/Economic Impact to Future Years Budgeting Process or Effect on 
Citizens: The increase in the contract amount would have an impact on 
the budgeting of future roadway projects. 

Action requested and recommendation: Staff respectfully requests that the 
Board of County Commissioners approve change order No. 1 in the amount 
of $29,256.93 to American Lighting & Signalization for the additional 
asphalt required to correct the cross slope and avoid complete reconstruction 
of the intersection of Amelia Island Parkway and Fletcher Avenue. 

Is this action consistent with the Nassau County Comprehensive Land Use 
Plan? N/A 

Funding Source: 6 144654 1 - FletcherIA 1 AIAIP Org - There are sufficient 
funds available within this org. to cover Change Order No. 1. A budget 
transfer from line items within the org. will be required. 

Reviewed by: 

Legal 

Finance 

committee ./A& 



,- 

Agenda Request For: March 24,2003 

Department: Capital Projects Administration 

Fund: 361 Capital Projects -Road Projects 

Action Requested and Recommended: 
Staff reported to the Board on March 12,2003 that staff was awaiting the proposal from 
the contractor, American Lighting & Signalization, for plan modification required at the 
intersection of Fletcher Avenue and Amelia Island Parkway. Staff has received the 
proposal for the additional asphalt required. The contractor is requesting an additional 
$1 5,840.00 for the additional asphalt. Per the revised plans, the contractor has estimated 
that an additional 100 tons of asphalt will be required. However, the actual quantity will 
be based on field measurements of actual asphalt in place. 

The contractor is also requesting that his construction start date be revised to reflect the 
same date as the approval date of the change order. A copy of the proposal along with a 
copy of the letter from the engineer outlining the changes made to the plans is attached 
for your review. 

Staff requests that the Board of County Commissioners approve the change order to 
American Lighting & Signalization in the amount of $1 5,840.00 for a revised contract 
amount of $322,857.30 and reestablish the construction start date to reflect the approval 
date of said change order. 

Funding Source: staff requests approval of a budget transfer from the 361 Reserve 
Fund, Reserve For Road Paving - Bond 61999599-599410 to American Lighting & 
Signal 61446541-563175. 

Financial/Economic Impact to Future Years Budgeting Process or Effect on 
Citizens: This change order will have an impact on future years budgeting of upcoming 
roadway projects. 

Is this action consistent with the Nassau County Comprehensive Land Use Plan? 
Yes 

Reviewed By: 

Legal: 

Finance: 

Coordinator: 



County 
Contractor 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 
Field 
Other 

PROJECT: Amelia Island Parkway@letcher CHANGE ORDER NTJMBER: 01 

Avenue Signalization Proiect DATE: July 8,2003 

CONTRACT NUMBER: NIA 

TO CONTRACTOR: American Lighting & Simalization, Inc. 

1 1747 Philips Highway. Jacksonville, Florida 32256 

The contract is changed as follows: 

Additional 220 tons of asphalt required for the superelevation of the roadway in order to maintain a constant 
cross slope on the pavement widening without requiring reconstruction of the intersection of SR A1A and 
Amelia Island Parkway. 

Original Contract Sum.. ................................................. $ 307,071.30 
Net Change by Previous Change Order.. .............................. $ 0.00 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order.. ............................ $ 307,071.30 

Amount of This Change Order (AddDeduct). ......................... $ 29,256.93 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order.. .................... $ 336,274.23 

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be (increased) (-) by 120 days. 

This document, when signed by all,parties, shall become an amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the 
Contract shall apply hereto. 1 

ACCEPTED BY: DATE: 

APPROVED BY: DATE: 
Jose Deliz, P.E., Engineering Services Director 



Agenda Request For: March 24,2003 

Department: Capital Projects Administration 

Fund: 361 Capital Projects - Road Projects 

Action Requested and Recommended: 
Staff reported to the Board on March 12,2003 that staff was awaiting the proposal from 
the contractor, American Lighting & Signalization, for plan modification required at the 
intersection of Fletcher Avenue and Amelia Island Parkway. Staff has received the 
proposal for the additional asphalt required. The contractor is requesting an additional 
$1 5,840.00 for the additional asphalt. Per the revised plans, the contractor has estimated 
that an additional 100 tons of asphalt will be required. However, the actual quantity will 
be based on field measurements of actual asphalt in place. 

The contractor is also requesting that his construction start date be revised to reflect the 
same date as the approval date of the change order. A copy of the proposal along with a 
copy of the letter from the engineer outlining the changes made to the plans is attached 
for your review. 

Staff requests that the Board of County Commissioners approve the change order to 
American Lighting & Signalization in the amount of $1 5,840.00 for a revised contract 
amount of $322,857.30 and reestablish the construction start date to reflect the approval 
date of said change order. 

Funding Source: Staff requests approval of a budget transfer from the 361 Reserve 
Fund, Reserve For Road Paving - Bond 61999599-59941 0 to American Lighting & 
Signal 61446541-563 175. 

FinanciaVEconomic Impact to Future Years Budgeting Process or Effect on 
Citizens: This change order will have an impact on future years budgeting of upcoming 
roadway projects. 

Is this action consistent with the Nassau County Comprehensive Land Use Plan? 
Yes 

Reviewed By: 

Legal: 

Finance: 

Coordinator: 

APPROVED 



4417 Beach Boulevard, Suite 400 . Jacksonville, Florida 32207 (904) 398-4005 . Fax: (904) 398-1338 www.parsons.com 

March 3,2003 

1Ms. Dawn Stevenson 
Nassau County Public Services 
Engineering Department 
2 13 Nassau Place 
Yulee, Florida 32097 

RE: ' Amelia Island ParkwayWletcher Avenue Signalization 
Nassau County 
PTG No. 644765 

- 

Dear Ms. Stevenson: 

Enclosed please find revised signed and sealed Sheet Nos. 1-1 5 for the above referenced project. 
Comments from the Florida Department of Transportation have been either discussed with the 
reviewers or incorporated into the plan set. A superelevation detail has been added to the plans 
which will make it possible to have a constant cross slope on the pavement widening without 
requiring reconstruction of the intersection of SR A 1 A and Amelia Island Parkway. Please call if 
you have any question concerning this submittal. 

Sincerely, 

Bill Hartland, P.E. 
Project Manager 



FILE No.019 03/18 '03 12:16 1D:Amer ican Light ing FAX:904 886 4422 0 PAGE 2 

. . . .  . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . :  . . . .  . . . . .  . . . .  . . .  . . . .  . . . . . . ; .  . .  . . .  . . . . .  . . .  . . . . . .  . . .  . . .  . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  

:. , 

. . .  . . .  

, . , . . '  ' .  

. . . . .  

. . . . "  
.i. ~. ,~ .. 

I . . . .  . .  

. . . .  ,. 
' I 

. . . . . .  . . . . . . I . . . .  

. . 

... . 

, . ,  : .:; 
. .  , . . . ,. :.. 

. . . .  . . . . . .  .. .. . 

. : I .  , . 
. . .  

.. . . . , 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . .  . . .  

. . . . 

. . . . . . . .  

. . . . . :  

. . .  

. . : ,  

. . .  : . .  . . . . . .  

. ,  , ,  1'. . :  . ' . . I .  

. . .  

. . . . . . . , .  , . . , .  . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  

,. . , . 
. . , . . . I , 

. . . .  

' . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . .  . .  . . . .  . . . . .  

t .  

' , .  . . . . . 

. . .  

. . , ., . . 

. . . .  . 

. . . , 
I , 

I , .  

. . .  

, .,. 
. .  , .:. : . . . . .~~~~h.1;7,~00~.~:.i,;-'..;::. 

. . .  

. .  8 

. . . . . . . . . .  . 

. ' .  ., . .  , : ,  
. , . , .  . . 

. .  . . . .  . .  . . . . . .  

, ,  . , .  , 
' \  ,. . , . . . 

. . . . .  

. . ,  , . , . 

. . . . . . .  

, , .. 

. . .  

.. , 
. , . . . . : ~ . . : . .  

. . . .  . . .  . . . . .  

. .  , . ' >  

. . . .  

., . , .  . ' 

. . . .  

. . , . 

. . . . .  . . .  . .  . . . .  ......: ; ; . .  

I . .  

. . . . .  

. ,  . . , .  
. :  

. . .  .. ... . . .  . . . .  

.. . . , .  . 

. . . . . . . .  . . . .  

, . 

. . . .  

, .  .:: 

. . . . .  . 

.. , : .  , 

. . .  . . .  

. , ,  . . , , . . . . , .  , 

. . . . . .  

'.. I '  ' 

., .. , :,~&au ~ 6 u o r y ' ~ u ~ l i c  s s ~ i c e s  : : 

. . . .  

, . 

. . . .  . . . .  . . .  

- .  . 

. . . . .  . . . . . .  . . .  

, . . . , .. 

. . . . .  

. . . . 
. , . ., .I . .  

. . . .  

. .  , 

. . .  

. > : :  ., 

. . . .  

. . , . .  
, *j3, ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ g . ~ i ' '  )' , " . , ' , , ,. 

. . . . .  

. . . . 

. . .  . . . . . . .  

. -  . 

. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . .  

. . : ,.. . :  . . 

. . .  

. . '  ' . .' .' ; 
, . ,  , . .  

. . . . . . . . . .  . .  

..; . '  

. . . .  

. . 

. . .  . . . .  . . . . I . . . .  

: . ..: a , . ,  . .  . . 
. . 

. . . . . . .  . . . . . . . .  . . .  

. . 
. . .'.'..Y~~~~,~FL:~~QP~ . ' ::,' . k, ,: . , . ,  , .  , , .  " " 

. . .  

, .., . ,  . . .~ 

: .. 

. . . I  

. .~ 

. . . .  . . . .  

. . . ' . . . , . .  

. . .  

. . 

. . .  . . .  . . .  . . . .  . . . . . . . . .  

* . . .  

. . . . . . . . .  

. ,. 

. . .  . . .  . : . .  . . .  

. . . ,  s.:. . ' , ". 

. . . . .  

. : ,  

. . .  

: ..: 

. . . . . . .  

. . 
, .  (. 

.., . , . . , .  . . . ,. . 
. - , . .  , , ,  

. . ,  . . :... -.., 
. , , . : .  I . i  : . ,.. 

. . .  

. . . . ' .  I '  
, .  , 

. . .  

. . , , . . 

. . . . . .  

., , . 

. . . . . .  

. . . , .  
. . 

. . .  

, . 

. . .  

: . .; *' : . ,, 
: ..A&:: :;.,Dsiym Ste"enson. ' . ' 

. . . .  

. . . . , 

. . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . 

. . .  

. . 
. . . . r 

. . 

. . . .  

, . , ,  . .  

. . . . . . .  

. . . ' ,  . . . 
. , ,  :' ,. . . 

. .  . . . : . . . . : .  . . . . .  

. , , .  . . ( .  , . . 

. . . . .  

, / '  . , .. 

. . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . .  . 

. . . , 

. . . . . .  

. ,  . 

. .  

.. , . 

. .  . .  . . . . .  . .  

I .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . 

. . . . . . . . . . .  

. ,. . I .  . ,  . . , 
. . . . 

. . .  

. . . , . . 

. . .  . . .  . . . . . .  . . . . . . . :  

: . .  ' , 

. . . . .  

, , . * , RE:,, : Amelis p&k&& f ~ l e t ~ h & , ~ & ~ e  ~ i ~ a l & & 6 ~ :  :. ' ,, , , , ., . , , .  

. . . .  : . . .  

:. . . , . ,  

. . . . .  . . . . .  

. . . . 

. . .  . . . . .  . . . .  

, .. . , . . . 

. . . . . . . . .  

. . 

. . . . . .  

. . . . I . . !  ..i 

. , . .  I . , ., . . , . . . '.:' . . ,  

. . . .  

e - .: ,..: , , ,  . ~ 

. . 
. . 

. . . . .  

.: . . .  , .  

. . . . 

. . .  

. I . .  . . . . . . 
, ' ,  . . . . ., . I a 

. . , . , . .  
. . , . 

. . . .  

' I  
. . . . . A  

: ..:D,e+Ms.,'Stw~son, . . . .  . , . .  , , . '  . .  . .  , .  .., . . . 
. . , . ., ..: , . . . 

. . . . .  

. . . . . . 
. . . . . ,.. 

. . . . . . . , 

. . . . ', . Prea?ie fi&;~ttached:~pr,&p&oal h o u r  mgmdinghpth&Sto:, th=:P]a&,y , ' , , '  , . . ". 
. ! .  ' . . ,  .. . . 

. . .  

.. , 

. - . , for ,& abvd ~f&m~d'prb@i. . ,  . .f& fhe'&ititid ( .:.. be ,$,l144.:b0 pu , .: :' ,.. , , ,., ': ..':,:., . , ,  

. . . . . . . . , .  ,. . ,. 
, .  . ion at. an:estini&t& IOC) tohiofahditioriali *ph&t.{ ~ e ~ a n  L ~ ~ M ~ &  '&-if~I$-i'~nali.+an$. ' -. , ' ', ,,, . ,  . , . .  

. . . . 
. m&k;up' bf 10D/q eil,:fi'g &a& an t 8 & j & ~ . i l f ~ $ j & 4 @ . ~ .  G:&=iCbnh$ ' :  1: : . . '. .,. . ., . . 

. . .  
. . 

. .  ... . . . . .  . . . .  
. . . . 

. . . . 
. . . . .  

. . 
. .  . . .  

. . .. A&';; ~ ~ ~ : . ~ ~ i ~ ~ & : ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ t ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ' & i l i , . b ~  $322,$57:j@, ': " : ' ::. 
. . . .  . . . .  :,. .,- 

, , . . 
. . . . . .  

. . . ,  , 
. . . . . . . . . . .  , .. a , . .  . .  , , . . :  . .  . . . .  

a. 

. . . .  . . . .  . . 
. . . . .  , .  . 

. . . . .  
. , . . . < 

. . . . .  . . . , 

.: : I 
. . . . .  . . . 

. . . . . .  
. . 

. . . . .  . . .  
, /  ,, 

. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . .  . . .  
. ,  . ~ .  . , ,  . ,. , ' .  I . . .  . . 

. . . . . .  
. . . : ' . . , : . , . . , .  , ' .  ., .:. 

. ' .  , 
I .  . , .we M a&: +eiu&j'g hot t h c ' c . & k i  time kt'& s t q d  t b i i , i r b p d  har,&+, ,, ,'., . , ' , . . . . .  . . . . .  , : . .  . I . . . . .  , . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . .  -;, , . , :  8'Pkroved.';,'; . . ' . . . . . . . .  : . . ; ' " ,  . . . .  . :  \ .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  , . :- , ,! , .. , , ,,. '. , , . , 

. . . .  . . . . . . .  
. .  , ' .  ,' , . . 

. . .  . , , .  : , _ :  , '  : . . , . .' . . . .  . . .  
. ~ 

. . .. ' . , . . . .  . . . . .  ..: :. , .l. . .; . . .  
. . 

. 
, . . ,  . . . .  

. ,  
".:' . . .  . . . . .  . . ' .  . 

. . .  . . . . .  . . .  
:. .: . ' . . 

. . . . . .  . .  . 
.".'. ' ,  ' , 

. . .  . . . . . .  . . . . : . .  . . . . . . . . .  . . .  
: . .  . a .: 

. I .  

. . 
. . . . . . . .  

' I  

. . .  . 
':. . 

. . . .  
. . ; . / , ' . ,  

. , 
. . . . . .  

I - .  . L  . .  . , .:. 
. . . . . .  

. . 
. . . . . . . .  

. , . . ,  . 
. , .  . i , . 

. . . . . . .  

, . 
. ;I . :  , , ' . : .' 

. . 
. . . . .  . . . . .  

, . . : . , ~ l ~ ~ k . ~ d b i ~ ~  :m~.~fi:~~;,issue.as' s&n,as, pb'ssib;le::. ' 

' :' 
. . .  

, 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . 
. . . .  

: 

. . .  
. , 

. . . . . . . .  . . .  . . .  

I 

. ,  , , 
' . . . ., . 

. . . . . . . .  . . . . . .  
. , ,  . I . .  : . , 

. . .  
1 . .  

. . . . . . .  . . . . . . . .  
. . ,  

. . . .  . . . . . " . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . I .  
. ., 

. . . .  . . . .  
r .: 

. . . .  . . . . . .  
; . . '  

. . . .  
. . 

. . . . . . .  

;. . .. . . ,  . .: . . (. ' .  
. . . . : ' :  :. . ,  . . . ,.;. ' . : .  ' , , , 

. . .  . .  
. . 

. .  . .  
. . 

. . .  

. . 
. . . . . .  

., . . . .  , 

. . . . . . .  

Th&,yoij, . ,; . ' - ' 

. . . . . . . .  
' .  , 

. . . . .  : . . . . . . . .  

, . . . , . .! . 
, . 

. . . .  . . .  
. :  . , . . 

, v . , , . .  

. . .  
' . . , .  ' . ?  1 

. . .  . .  . . . . . . .  .. 
, , . . , @ . . . . .  . . . . .  . . , . . . . . .  

. . . .  . . . .  . 
, . ,  . . , . .  . , 

. . .  . . . .  
. . 

. . .  . . . .  
, " '  

. . . .  . . . .  
. . 

I . .' 
. . . . . .  

. . . . 
. . . . .  

. . 
. :: . . . . .  . . . . . .  . . .  . . . . .  

. . 
.. 

. . . .  

. . 

. . .  
. . ., , .< : ,. -. .: " .. ;,, -. ,'. . . ; 

. . .  . . . . . . .  . . . .  
- ,  . ,  . I  I . , .  

. . . . . . .  . . . . . .  ... 

, I '  ' . ' . . . :  . . . ,  . .  

:. . .  

. . . . . . ,  ' . I  

. . . . . . . . .  

I 

. .  . . . . . .  . . . . .  

, . 

. . . . .  . . .  . . . .  

. . .j&ii R,;.:Habm ' , '. :: ;. .: ,; , , ', % ,  ,: ; , : . . ; , 

. . . .  

. . . . 
; .  . 

. . .  . . . . .  

. . . . 

. . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . 

. . .  

. . 

. . . .  . . . .  . . .  

. , . . 

. . .  . . .  . ' . . . .  ... 

. . : I 
i .  

. . . . .  . . .  
. . 

. . . .  . . . . . .  

,.. : . . . . . . .,. , . , . ,  . 

. . . . . .  

: :.. ' .  

. . . .  

. . - . , . :  

. .  ; . . .  

. . 

. . .  

. . 
. I  . , 

. . . . .  

. . 

. . . . . . .  

":. Vic,e..:President. .: 

. . . .  . . .  

. . 

. . . . . .  

, .; . . . . 
, . 

. . .  

, .  . , . .  

. . . .  

. 

. . : . : . . . . . . . . . . I . . .  . . . . . . .  

, . .'I ' 

. . . .  

, ' 

. . . .  

. ,  .. 

. . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

": 

. . . . .  

. -.. 

. . .  . . . . . . . . . .  

, '&&rican ~ i g h t j b ~ .   fib: . . 

. . . . . . .  . . . . . . . .  

. . . . 

. . . . .  

. ,  . .  
. , . . ,  

. . .  

. , 

. . . . . .  

. . " , . 

. . .  . . . .  

. . 

. . .  . . . .  . . . . . . . .  . . . .  . .  . . . .  

. . 

. . . .  

. ,  .: . 

. . .  . . . . . .  

. . : 7 , ,  . I! 

. . .  . . . . . . .  

I 

. . 

. . . .  . . . . . . .  

, . . , 

. . . . . . . . .  

. . 

. . . .  . . . .  . . . .  

,. . 
. . . . . . .  

' "  

. . . .  

. . . . . . 
) 

. . . .  

. . 
. . , 

. . .  

. . . . I . : 

. . .  . . . .  . . .  

. . 

. . .  . .. 

. . I 

. . . . .  

1 , .  

. . .  

. . , . 

. . .  

, . .  , . .  
. . I . .  ' , . ,;. : > )  . 

. . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . .  

: 

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . .  . . . . . .  

, . 
. . . .  , . 

. . .  

. . 

. . .  . . .  

. , 

. 

. ,  . 

. . . . . . .  

, 

. . .  

'I . . ,  
. , .. . . 

. : . .  . . . . . . . . . .  

. . '  

. . . .  

. .  , 

. . .  

, , .  . 

. . . .  . . .  

-. !,',, , . ' ,  , . , .  . ; \  

. . .  

. . 
. . 

. . 

. . . . .  . . . . .  

, , . ; ~ , . . . 

. . .  . . . . .  

. . . . 

. . .  

. . . . 
': . 

. . .  . . .  . . .  

. . :. 

. .  ... . . . .  

. . 

. . . . .  

. . . . 

. . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . .  , . . 

. . . . . .  

I . .  , . 

. . .  . . .  . .  . . . . . . . . . . . .  

: . . ;.: 

. . . . . . .  

. < :  

. . .  . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . .  

' . . * I .  . , . . I  " . .  , . . 

. . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . .  

. . 

. . . .  . .  . . . . .  

. . 
, .  . ,  

. . .  . . . .  

." . : ,. 

. . . .  

. , . .  

. . .  

. . : .  ." : 

. .  ' .  

. . .  . . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . I ..., 

. . . . . .  

. . 

. . .  . . . . . .  . . . . :  . . . . . . . . . .  . .  

. . ,. , 
. , "  

. . . . .  . . .  . . .  . . . . . .  . . . . . .  

, .  , . / '  ' , . '  

. . . .  . . . .  . . .  

. . 

. . . . . . .  

: , .  . , .  . . . 

. . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . .  

. . . . 

. . . . .  

. . , . , . ,  

. . 

. . . .  

. . , .  . 

. . . . . . : . .  . .  

. . 

. . . . . .  

. . 

. . .  

. . ,. . ;  r . , :  . .  ,. . , . 

. . . .  . . . .  . . . . . . .  

, , . 

. . . . .  

i .  
. . 

. . 

. . .  

. , 
. .; ,. . . . . ' . .  

. . . .  . . . . . . . . .  . . . .  

.A. 

. .  

. ,  . ..' : . 

. . .  . . .  . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . .  .. .  

. . . , 

. . . .  

. .  ' . . 

. . .  . . . : .  

, . 
,. . . . 

. . . .  

I 

. . . . . . . .  

. , 

. . .  

, . .  I '  . 

. . . . .  

~ . . .  
. . . . , ' 

. . .  . . . .  

, .  . 

. . . . .  

. . . . . , .  

. . .  ; . . .  . 

. . 

. . .  . . .  

. . . . 

. . .  

, . . : . '  

. . .  . . . . .  . . .  

: .  

.. ' . 

. . .  

. . 

. . . .  . . . .  . . .  

. ., . .  

. . . . . . .  . . .  

. . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  

. . 

. . .  . .  

, I - ,  '. .' :;. 

. . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

.._ .- : . ' . 

. . . .  

. % . .  

. . . . . . .  . . .  

. . 
, . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . .  

. , . . ' . I  

. 

. .  , 

. . . . . .  

., . ? .  
. . '  

. . . . .  . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . .  

. . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . .  

. , '  . . . . ,,, 

. . . .  .. . .  

. .  - 
:, 

. . . . . .  . . .  . . .  

. . ,  . . , 

. . .  

, . ; ; . . .  

. . . . . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . .  

: 

. . .  . . .  . . . . . . . . . . .  

. , , .  :. 

. .  

. . 

.. 

. :. 
' . ;: .: . . . .' . '. ' ., 

. . . . .  

. . 

. : .  . .  . .. . . . : . .  

. . .' 

. . .  

. . . . . . . . . . ,  . . 

. . . . . .  

. . . . 
. . . . '  '..,. . '. . >, ' .: .' 

. . . I .  ,'. ' . . :  . . . . 

. . .  

. . . , 

. . . .  

. :: . ,  . %  

, 
. . n . 5  , . ' ,  . . . 

. . 

. . . .  . . .  

.. , ' . '  . . .. , . 

. . .  

. . 

. . . . .  

. . 

. . .  . : . . . .  . . . . . . . . .  . . .  . .  . .  

. .;. ." . . 

. . .  

. I  . . ,. . . . . . . 

. . .  

. ,  . 

.. . .  

~ . . . , ,  . . . 
. . 

. . .,: . .  , .  

. . . . .  

. . 

. . . . . .  . . . .  

' . ' .  
. '  . 

. : . . .  . .  . . . . . . .  . . .  

,! . ,  

. . . .  

:; . . . , !  : . .  
. . 

. . . . .  . . .  

- ,  

. . . .  

. . . . , . .  I: I . . .  
. ,  . . . ,. , . % . '  . . ' . . , . . , ,. I.; . , 

. . , 
I . . . , : .  . . . . . . . . . 

. . : . ,  . . . . . , , . ' . ; . . :  . . '  . :  . . :  ' ' . . . , . , " . .  . . 
. . 

. . . ,  . 
. . 

. *  ,. 4 . .  . . . .  ' 
;. . I  ' ' Y  . .i . . 

. . . . . . -  . . . ' . .  . , . .; ., . . '. ' 

. . , ,; . .,. :.:: . .  , . ,  . . : ! ..' : . , . .  
, ; . .  

. . :' 

. . , .  . ' . . fl.z47 PHILIPS . I .,: HI~HWAP ., . . . * , I A ~ K w M * L L ~  ~ i ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ f  2i5& (9WI:$86>j0~~., :(w,,48674&2.:', , 1, : ,  , ', , , . . . . ,I . , ' . , , .: , : . '  . . . : .  .: , . .  . . :,., . . '. . 
. I .  < -  

. ' .  : 
I '  . . .;. . , . . '  ' . ., . . ., . . . , . . , , . . . .I ' ' . . 

. . 
, . ,  . . .,; . >  . . .,,.. . . .  . . .. , 

. . . . , :  . '.I ., 
,.: 

. . , .  . . . I,. 



€Om 'tl WRYY 

EO/a 'd I568989 'ON XWd 03 MU?IIIU 3M Ub ES:flO EO-LI-Wu 

F mtld 0 ZZPP 983 PO~XWJ 6u!)@!7 uea!.law:a~ 9 1 : ~ ~  EO. 811EO 610a0N f l l d  



FIV tib.019 03/18 '03 12:17 1D:Pmer ican Light ing FAX:%4 886 4422 0 
& 

m-f4-03FRI 0345 W ~ ~ ~ L E S T M C O  Ffix NO. 6968951 
M-14-2003 FRI 01:53 Ptl SOUTHERN PAVRB)fTS, ILC FAX NO. 909 741 8463 

3 m l k 9 . a - m  !ttmmm- 
Axphalt I c ~ e r m r c ~  I FOOT Spec. lO?.OO tor S140.W j14.0W.00 

QU*NT~W rire AMO#*ITE, AOK)S.U k i e b  ON V ~ D C ~  WCES 4 SAJ'ER TO FP(Kn&0 MihAswAENr. 
* f ! l m Z L P A m g P I Q U O L b U O L b - A T ~ ~ ,  

T M [ I S ~ A Z ~ F ~ ~ ~ ~ P ~ C ~ S ~ P I A V P I O .  
*IF OOWS ARC @!QUm, AbbF 0.m TO TOTAL. - a u u r ~ m  VAUO F(A nunw (10) a ~ m  

~ S ~ ' & 6 ~ ~ ,  NLWOWTO B E m b I N  ACCaDMJCE WkWFbOTmCS. 
Y L R b  BASD GN lm S.V. E R  TNCH. HATERIAL USE0 [N WE56 OF lWLS AMOW WIU BE 

COWERED TO MvrvMEW &Y.bfcW\ IAVMe(T PErraMnuTNN. 
'WE m6 MOT INWOO M.0.T. - WAFFIC c c m w ~  oEVICes.ParcF mms NOT INCLUMO 

Thank yvu uy much for theoppwtwy to prclwn? p u  wth owguotc P k c  c d l  tnc with mpurr)W. 


